

CHAD M. STOKES
ADMITTED IN OREGON AND WASHINGTON

cstokes@cablehuston.com www.cablehuston.com

Records Managem

January 12, 2021

## VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Mark L. Johnson Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503

Re: Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission v. NW Natural; NW Natural's Application for General Rate Increase

Docket No. UG 200994

Dear Mr. Johnson:

Attached please find Alliance of Western Energy Consumers (AWEC) Exhibit A signed by attorney Chad M. Stokes and Exhibit B of the Confidentiality Agreement signed by consultant Bradley G. Mullins for electronic filing in the above-captioned docket:

Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, the Commission is suspending requirements for paper filings. AWEC will file all documents electronically through the Commission's web portal and electronically serve courtesy copies of the filing to the other parties and presiding administrative law judge.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact Chad Stokes at (503) 224-3092. Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Chad M. Stokes

CMS:bh

**Enclosures** 

UG 200994 – AWC – ConfAgmt – Stokes – 01122021

UG 200994 – AWEC – ConfAgmt – Mullins - 01122021

UG 200994 – AWEC – COS - 01122021